O
B
S
O
L
E
T
E

D  2.00
All Dimensions in mm
Ordering Information (Notes 3 & 4)
Device Packaging Shipping
(Type Number)-T DO-35 10K/Tape & Reel
Notes:  1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3).compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
  2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
      Lead-free.
3. Add "-T" to the appropriate type number in Table 1.
    Example:  6.2V Zener = 1N5234B-T.
 4. For packaging details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com.
PART OBSOLETE - USE MMSZ52xxB
1N5221B - 1N5267B
Document number: DS18006 Rev. 19 - 4
1 of 3
September 2019
© Diodes Incorporated
O
B
S
O
L
E
T
E
 –
 P
A
R
T
 D
IS
C
O
N
T
IN
U
E
D
1N5221B - 1N5267B
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation (Note 5) PD 500 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air (Note 5) RθJA 300 °C/W
Forward Voltage @ IF = 200mA VF 1.1 V
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -65 to +175 °C
Notes: 5. Valid provided that leads are kept at TL ≤75°C with lead length = 9.5mm (3/8”) from case; derate above 75°C.
Electrical Characteristics @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Type
Number
Zener Voltage Range
(Note 6)
Test
Current
Maximum Zener
Impedance
Maximum Reverse
Current
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient
@ IZT VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK =
0.25mA IR @VR
Nom (V) Min (V) Max (V) mA Ω Ω µA V %/°C
1N5221B 2.4 2.28 2.52 20 30 1200 100 1.0 -0.085
1N5222B 2.5 2.38 2.63 20 30 1250 100 1.0 -0.085
1N5223B 2.7 2.57 2.84 20 30 1300 75 1.0 -0.080